TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Name and Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McWilliam's Wines Pty Ltd		07/23/2009	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWilliam's Wines Group Ltd	
Street Address:	68 Anzac Street	
City:	Chullora NSW 2190	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	Public Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426342	EVANS & TATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPA8656

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900197380

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0134

OF \$40.00 Z4Z634Z

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
Date:	07/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SKMBT_C35311071910540#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0135

MCWILLIAMS WINES PTY LTD PO BOX 80 GREENACRE NSW 2190



RECORDED: 07/19/2011

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name and Conversion to a Public Company



Protesti de la como de

This is to certify that

MCWILLIAMS WINES PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 024 108

did on the twenty-third day of July 2009 change its name and on the twenty-third day of July 2009 converted to a public company.

The new name of the company is

MCWILLIAM'S WINES GROUP LTD

Australian Company Number 000 024 108

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-second day of June, 1931.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-third day of July, 2009.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0136

Chairman